THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101	Matthew M. Hurn ISBA # 0015895	6395AL	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
REAL ESTATE TRA	NSEER		FILED-NO: 19
TAX PAID	4	*.	BOOK 2004 PAGE 19
STAMI	P#		DATON PAGE 23
\$ \Q1.60 \michalle 11	tales) REC \$ 5	COMPUTER	2004 JAN -5 AM 11: 12
RECORDER	AUD \$ 5 R.M.F. \$ 10	RECORDED	(III IA AM) Micki Uysler
1-5-04 MAA	DUNTY 5	COMPARED	MAGISON COUNTY, 10WA
Preparer Information Matthew M. Hurn, 42 Individual's Na	201 Westown Parkway, Suite 250,	West Des Moines, Iowa 50266	-6720, (515) 283-1801 Phone
Address Tax Statement: Paul Halamar SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER			
, and the second		nue, Earlham, IA 50072	TORREGORDER
39,000 00	WARRANT	TY DEED	
For the consideration of One and no/100Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,			
Lynn M. Boyle and Darla D. Boyle, husband and wife,			
do hereby Convey to			
Paul Halamar			
the following described re	eal estate in Madi	son County, lov	va:
Lot Ten (10) and the South Half (1/2) of Lot Eleven (11) in Block One (1) of Academy Addition to the Town of			
Earlham, Madison County, Iowa.			
			ι.
Grantors do Hereby	Covenant with grantees, and su	iccessors in interest, that gra	antors hold the real estate
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors			
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive			
share in and to the real estate.			
Words and phrases	herein, including acknowledgn asculine or feminine gender, ac	nent hereof, shall be constri cording to the context.	ued as in the singular or
•	J	10/15	/2003
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u>	0 1 ss:	Dated:	
7 -Onthis Oth	OVE COUNTY,	Sun M. B.	
before me,	the undersigned, a Notary	Lynn M Boyle	(Grantor)
	State, personally appeared D. Boyle, husband and wife,		4
		Darka Do	(Grantor)
	identical persons named in	Darla D. Boyle	, (Grantor)
	e foregoing instrument and executed the same as their		
voluntary act and deed.			(Grantor)
Man -last Chairles			
Jennary	Notary Public		(Grantor)
(This form of acknowledgment for			(Grantor)
(This form of acknowleds ment for	COMMISSION NO. 180765 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		
© The Iowa State Bar Associatio 20010W			101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 2000